Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

December 16, 1997

Ms. Kathleen Taylor

A Cleaner World

13455 West Dixie Highway
North Miami, Florida 33161

Re: Facility No.: 0250868
Dear Ms. Taylor:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/c%twhﬂ%zﬂji:gLLLLk77&4;4L/

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification ocr 18 7997 %

Facility Name and Location

s

4
[. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name ofcorporation.fenc" or individual owner): U Sion
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): / ) ) O 'l

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

,,,.(’ LD 056990 129
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /3 SS— L‘)—M/t A&M u_,é_, 3M
|- City: ‘\) . Y\/\/\/ovvvvv Counw:w Zip Code: 2 3% ¢ |

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

- 1%%1/\,\.&@\, /ﬂ%ogz/mt /\nasf:fg()
Responsible Official MailinglAddress: & (oo N B \ Y- acl AT W TSP
Organization/Firm: M QU SLYE \We D

Street Address:\ 3 W S Ll o™T F AW SN )‘\“""j:?:/ﬁ

City: N T\ AN T P -County: @.c\_ou— Zip Code: 33 ’ Q’ /

8. Responsible Official Telc hone Number:

Telephone: (2, oS g~\¥%\ \ Fax: (3y) 91t R S Sz,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

- i\mﬁc NOC N /

10. Facility Contact Address: | ’5% XX WL rRea X &,\,OM )M
1" Street Address:
City: \) Mm NMaroonan County: Qo A Zip Code: g/e-Q« 2321 (|)

_11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (BOQ’ DAL S Fax: GOS) 8q[ - q {6 &
RECEIVED
NOV 5 1967
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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; : Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied = | ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit A %‘ "*T@@‘W-—MQ

(1) w/ ref. condenser TL..TM‘Z{ ~TAu s

(2) w/ carbon adsorber _

1
t

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

chclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- | - |~ < f o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].
_2.(a) What wa?e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
i gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source . | /I
Existing large area source | ] New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ‘ Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber .- Refrigerated condenser

New small area source \/

Refrigerated condenser

L

New large area source ,
Refrigerated condenser [ . ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steamn and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |)< |
No such unitson-site_.. _.._. ... ... ... ... [_.. ]~

Equipment Monitoring and Récordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L BRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

" Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contajned .in this notification.

Signature Date

Y Olupen Cog, o Joleiedq >

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ROYAL CLEANERS

Talephone 3058634311
Fax, 305-801-8165

2100 N.E. 1Z34 ST,
N.MIAM! . FL. 331814

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: fack Butlere
COMPANY:

PAXNUMBERS 550 - 922 1312

PH. NUMBER:

FROM: [ (sHr]ewpm ‘7)‘"&#/ lon (oS $G3 ¢ 12
RE:

DESCRIPTION / MESSAGE:

Tf\un i j?"\/“ (ﬁ" (:)\UL/ dondar o

. ‘ . f
CH:C&,»’Q ¢ «é *a—LoQ 3 f’LC \46’0

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: 2 (Including cover sheet)

NOTE: IF YOU SHOULD ENCOUNTER ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS
FACSIMILE OR DO NOT RECEIVE THE COMPLETE NUMBER OF PAGES,
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE.



Surrender of Existing Ajr Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:
Y ; I h.e:rgby‘ surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

—

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form, .

" Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air potlutant emissions units and air potlution control equipment described above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as sel forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contalned in this notification

Date

leliedsg D
7 I

DEP Form No. 62-213,900(2) Page 16 0 16
Effective: 6-25-96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

we) ﬁ
e ——— o 3 i
! o -
/KATHLEEN TAYLOR ATRS ID#OZ@ 5o & O
{KATHLEEN TAYLOR g rTi
2100 NE 123RD STREET sz ™ ‘
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 g % =
______ - tf g <
83 ary
Do NOT Remove Label ® o
Annual Reporting Period: “=c—_ \ 1959 TO Do =2\ 19954

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CvNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportipg period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AACC_TSWW  CARG I R0 00— w 7] !%é{ﬁ %

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY C
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Iﬁ/‘ﬁw’@(% E V E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

1998
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAIN’IQ{‘)QEC%&ERY

RE-INSPECTION 0 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

. ]
ars o 50 08 pate: 4-219 651 nMEIN:_[320  rmimeout: 400 |

FACILITY NAME: /4 CLLEANEYR wonLP
FACILITY LOCATION: _J3456 W- dixi& HWY.
N.miami 33|
RESPONSIBLE OFFiCIaL: TORREST WHITE PHONE: 309 - 751 - 042/
contacTNaME:  KATIE TAYLOK proNE: 305-893 -Y3] |

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(cheek appropriate box) - ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ) a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[ PART 11: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
I. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr dry-10-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gallyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(consiructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @4 UN  QcCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not chgible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
t facility was __ﬂ_ gallons.

Gom
| of 5 \d\ Revised 9/!5/97@ L
’\4’;@,&5 el



u:/\RT N GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

17115 the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility: |
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON ?//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? i;/ ON ¥N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y @N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Q/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y N Owa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber J
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON @N/A

lE“ART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

il classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adserber must have been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? {Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? Q{Y ON ON/A
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Q{Y “ON ON/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the iemperature of the outlet exhaust sircam of a refrigerated a/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy &N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Q/
condenser exceeded 43° F? Oy On #AN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprinte cooldown period and afier ‘Z{
venfying thal the coolant had been completely chared? . ay N

e

20f5 Revised 9/13/97




B.

(V)

Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new larpe area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

avy
ay

ay
avy

ayvy

ay

ay

anN

ON
anN

an
N

ON

an

ON

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

UﬁxRT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

(95

I.

(@]

- o

Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair eak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

- Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

o

Qy

ay

ay
ay
ay
ay
avy
avy
ay

aN

N

an
anN
anN

an
ON

ON.

@4//\

ofan
dN/A
on

dyon
E{N/A

N/A

Revised 9/15/97




|

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - W

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection nn<ynir W
' Y Oy

1.
ihspection?
2. Has the facility mamntained a leak log? ay JN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves E’{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers JY aN Owa
Door gaskets and seating C{Y aON ON/A Stills [j/Y aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating ' g\’ N anva Exhaust dampers G/Y ON ON/A
Pumps - [S/Y aN ON/A Diverter valves @(\ ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and comainers ‘ Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings E/Y aN ON/A
Water separators d\’ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed-sclvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

RN NCNEN

. Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @/N//\
a. Capable of detecuny perc vupm" concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm”? ay aON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _
(PID/FID only)? ay awN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy OwN
e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

M. EWRIQUE FLORES - g.)9-%

Inspector’s Name (Please Pr m() Date of Inspection

)ftgm%u/@m) I Serr. 1T

]ns ector’s Sienature Approximate Date of Next Ispection

d0f53 Revised 9715797
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UA[)DIT!ONAL SITE INFORMATION:

¥ STATE'S INSPETTION CATENDAR , AND DERM'L TOOKLET ON  PoLLyrion
PREVENT (0K FOR DRY CLEANERS , ALONG WITH SPECIFIC 1STRUCTINS OV
1w T DE IN_LIMPLIANCE weRE GvEN TP BOTH MA. F WHITE Al

mS. K. TAYLOR .

Sof3




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

m e m A W AN

YL OF (NSTETTION: ANNUAL [Z] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION [:]
- =<, - - - - \
TIME (N 3D nmeour: [Yyr/ as o L45C 7 L
TYPEOF CACILLTY_PERC DEY CLEANER :
EACILITY NAME:___ /3 CLEANE R [OrrLD DATLE: 4%/077\
FACILITY LOCATION:  [346F /). MXE wilY . B
pe_mam) %51k ] B o
EUESPONS!BLE OFFICIAL: FARREST I ITE PHONE NUMBER: 3¢%. 75/- Jt 2 [
E] Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this taspection, the facility ts found 0 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancics were noted: ,
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
j TARLT VSING STHTL” AL T
A0 RILLING LCC of  PERC PUROH S ES WILL START VSING STUTL S JNE/ECT N
(AIEH DR |
w0 (6abenSre Temp. READWES WL USE IASPECTION CAIENDAR 13S0GED
BNEDFRNY INSPECTOR
(G LEPIC JUSPICTICN RICLRD Pl KLe o WRITTEN KiCgd OF
Ll INSPECTINS .
ZOMMENTS: - LOUPIENT 14 b "]2/) OPLRNT 1 WG (o) 710A) ¢
~ §Hdy A oD HOLS fou)//U/-v CODLE .
p
{he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly c;niﬁcd and submitted to the.inspector. YESB( NOD
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: SEAT /((’T 1509
(Appr/oximatc)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. EARICUE FICREDS
, ) %/ (Pic“xsc Print)
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % {/(/L//Lab( PHONE NUMBER: 3¢5 - 31X~ (1 ;
Page: of . Revised 10796
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10710796

FACILITY NAME: ___}f}_ __[)L(?'U sz UZ?L_D S AT ?-2?;?@
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 13456 (/- B\XIE HWY

N. miamt , 3304
{

Annual Reporting Penod: 9 /q] 19 TO q%qy

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my f{acility has remained in compliance with DEP Ry

lc
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), dunng the period covered by this statement. Qyes NO

19

{{ NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or conditon of the general permit that hias not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

MO QoLLIGG 106 0F PERC PURCHASES  CINBENSER TEMP- RERDINGS, AND LERK [NSPECTIONS

IZxact pertod of non-compliance: from Q q 7 to q qg

I
Acuon(s) taken 1o achieve compliance: will START Aﬁcl //U&' ﬁll ITEN! mf’N‘ﬂMED MVVg .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

[ =]
xact period of noncompliance: from to R E ‘ E I V t D

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

ocT 271998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
— & Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate Compliancc’i

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

wpon rolling averages of purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to drey or 1,800 gallons per
year for (ransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAYL: ?s(p.(zeg CD\’\}Y(Q 4 < "2%’§8
Naimc (Please Print) k_./bbgignzmm:M - Date
L

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mieet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this fornu

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEARRC EIVED
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION GHECKLIST
JUN 2 5 1999
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL i COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
Bureau of Air Monitori
RE-INSPECTION Q onitoring

& Mobile Sorirn-~

AIRS 1D#: D250 6D DATE: 91/5’/77 riveiN: 2 b TivEouT _Zi-gg
raciLity name: . A C f{,\—o&r‘ O s A\ é\

124SS W S oy
Miome FL 331 d
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?O‘T r ey \1\\\\“le>11()le: ( 305) Fo ! - o4z|

FACILITY LOCATION:

| CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box) -
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART }1: CLASSIFICATION |

O No notification form _
QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

e

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source @ 2.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was f4adt._gallons.

5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

DCg not determine

w\nl1g

)

ANRAMS
-;fa.m PR /94?

+ 4

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




”FART [I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Il

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

QY DN(/.

N
Eyww/m(

7 aN
A ana

ON OnN/A

HPART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

(complete A below). '

prior to September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

to

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted ali temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eq.uipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay L:mm

cY/DN
@Gx anva

lzv/cm ana
DJK]N |

ot on

20f53
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[B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a-weckly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay anN anva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN aNva-

(V9

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of anv bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN awNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay anN anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN ON/A
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS — I
Has the responsiblé official: A
(check appropriate boxes)
( 1) Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ‘ avy B’(
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay @N/ J
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; El\'l anN D‘(A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days G{
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN /A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments} ay 4N /A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' ay ON Bﬁ:\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . @GN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qay ON @ﬁ
Problem corrected? gy ON Q’(
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN anN/a

50f5 Revised 9/15/97



”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and scating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Q/DN aON/A

Y ON ON/A

JZY/DN ON/A
({DN anN/a

Y AGN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QnNra

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c.. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified. for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

aN

E’/
ﬂY/DN

Muck cookers Oy ON ZﬁA

Stills @djN OnN/A

7 ON ON/A
IZIY/DN QN/A

Cartridge filter housings {ZﬁN aN/a

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

BANS

Ay anN
ay aw
ay anN
Oy an

LEO %MAQ‘—‘_

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

[

74 | NPT IR et
nspector’s Signature

f

4 of 5

&)=/ 97

Date of'fnspecuon

é/?/ooo

ApproximalgDale of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT -
INS?ION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [_]
: s~ |
TIME IN: ,3( P TIMEOUT: "2 P AIRS ID#: 05 5‘0‘& 6%
4 = _ :
TYPE OF FACILITY: '(e,‘, C XG4 : >
FACILITY NAME: A Cleowe e | DATE: & / S/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: | =4SSO, DiXie H':«D\/ _.

RESPONSIBLE OFFlClAL: . PHONE NUMBER:

| Z * Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facnhty is found to be in
ompliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).
Izéased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Oo ?a,.rc/ Q}f\%ﬁte.—v i M-Ze_a& N\ = @ aaNa

2R Lvrecieg\g
<= <

T

COMMENTS:-

Ree ooy, 1 olofae
—
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. _YES[{ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G, oo o
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /Z = . "1,40-— d

(Please Print) . ,
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % O PHONE NUMBER: C3os) SFi-€P22r

Page [ of 2. Revised 10/96




: | 3%
ARSI O 2SOIER P?&/ R Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL QZEI&M E’ D

AN NUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION J‘WIM
25 i .

Bure T
- a i
FaciLity NAME: A4 C(e,omm/ C . @ Py OfIIA:r DATE: 443 /57
e SO’ ur ing
ces .

FACILITY LOCATION: 1 D¢ S -1 $ e Neo

—_—
Annual Reporting Period: %""Jﬁ 199% TO S e 2 19 79

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPQR?
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES 0]

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from g_f-—cmjé/ ‘?? to Kc:,,\).e— ??

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: = < Ve o v"&ﬁ
7
————
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 7‘—— b&? C }\\% &AV

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\"/e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R‘\&Q&SR\ ()3\\“&‘6’ ¢ (. '

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ of ( .




Best Available Copy l/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL C& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = (O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: O SO ¥ DATE: 3[,454[00 TIMEIN: _ /345 TIMEOUT: _ /45

FACILITY NAME: A Clecwmer Lorid
FACILITY LOCATION: (345 2. Duvae  Heow
M O WAy L e i
~ @ T
) (=4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KW tlear ol PHONE: TS sy - oY
_ - ' L ze T oemd
CONTACT NAME: _ Fwsre s} Chode PHONE> 1 e
% = = pd
. _ | tT o |
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 5% = ]
(check appropriate box) (\?’1 ]

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2.. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

|

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

0O No notification form
(check appropriate box)

O Drop storesout of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. ivew small area sourcc &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galvr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay &N OCan not determine

Lf no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The wotal quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Facility wns/é‘_ 7/ calions.
4
/ S o
R '

A8 ey

Revised U71A97



“ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : " —H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - 0Oy ON efwa

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN EIN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? £y aN »
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay QN QnAa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? , ’ Qy AN &N/A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither 2a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) ‘

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? AY @
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ly ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? » Gy ON ON/A

(V%)

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . @y OGN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON &@N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring atier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? iy ON

RESTAN Revised @ i5/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aN aNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or ¢xpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy N ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN aNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN an/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Zly ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? dy UON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ZIN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ’ ay aN &an/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy dnN AN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON @nN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aN UnN/a
Problem corrected? ay ON @NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay N @nNa

ol
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u PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(95

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (?Y an
Door gaskets and seating @y ON
Filter gaskets and seating @Ay ON
Pumps lﬁY aN
Solvent tanks and containers ZﬁY ON
Water separalors @y ON

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

QnN/A
an/a
aN/A
aN/A
ON/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4N r
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy AN

@y ON

@Y  ON
Muc.k caokers Qy anN [ZiN/A
Stills dy an an/a
Exhaust dampers Ay ON ON/A
Diverter valves @Ay ON ONA

Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A

Q\DD‘B_‘N\Q

‘/A

I;’M E&wv\\ :\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

VAN

AN PN
Inspector’s Swafature

4005

3/2 7//00

Date of Inspection

3/0/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 971557
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE QF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ ]
XY . _ =
TIME IN: o95e%EY"  TIMEOUT: jdis AIRS ID¥: OLIDSLE
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore . ’b.u.\ Cleciar - -
FACILITY NAME: A Cleaner uwiovld ‘ DATE:_ 3/a¢sfeo
FACILITY LOCATION: (34858 LI Disere Lluv’\\
- M A_Canea A " ‘: L ' i : __ . .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ ¥ aM\Ve e ~ T,:.,,\L, v PHONENUMBER:_ 05" ~ 2 S{ ~OYD}
Q Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies ‘vere noted: _ :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
3
=g i
COMMENTS: .
g R Wo\ \r\uud.ﬂ}'k-ﬁ-“r)wbﬁ
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: pYZX
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e e

' (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L PHONENUMBER:_3© - 3 32 - S22

Page_ of- . : Revised 10/96



Lz | | U WONRR 4 yel\oud qs%« ey

\‘Mj Mmatled |
ARSID#: O DSO LY Revised 10/10/96
| DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL ng@ﬁ@@/]@%
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO @ O
_ - R 7D
FACILITY NAME: N Qeanws O ,DATE: A .;1
: ¥ ﬂ/]’an i -Quall_'ly'

FACILITY LOCATION: (34 <TS L. D e - a8emeng - '

. ‘ _ Ohristor

Annual Reporting feriq_d: \'M&rc_/{«. 1944 TO : Mn/-\m‘:j-\ &“@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gcnéral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 1% §°6 13 ) o)

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rey period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continugu$ compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to-demonstrate compliance: b/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify; based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jfor transfer or combination facilities. S . :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ ¥t hleenTaylor @@Q\% } 2€)00

Name (Please Print) &ignature’ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

AIRS ID # 0250868

A CLEANER WORL

D
KATHLEEN TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL, 33181




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

-

303130V

Please include 30ur AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

KATHLEEN TAYLOR

AIRS ID#0250868

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
414749 Har 1m0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \><

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0250868
A CLEANER WORLD FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KATHLEEN TAYLOR _ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2100 NE 123RD STREET ’ f)l:)l}d.iozooz-zz;gJSOOI
NORTH MIAMI FL )

33181




éJpéfanIéJ‘em-o"-lq,J"é\,ql ST
0} adojanua jo doy 1an0 aul| 1e p|o4

-SENDER: cOnM}

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

I
A. Receiy d ase Prmt C/ear/y) B. 3Date of Dellvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. t
. 0 v f
\ B Print your name and address on the reverse ah r V\

s0 that we can return the card to you. })ﬁnatur
- @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, J O Agent
or on the front if space permits. 14 O Addressee

¥o 5 deifvers address different from item 12 1 Yes !
(

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

J .
1 ATRS ID# 0250868

: A CLEANER WORLD
I

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952

\\ KATHLEEN TAYLOR
2100 NE 123 STREET
N MIAMT FL A 3. Service Type
33 1‘-’1 w &Cenified Mail [ Express Mail

1‘ [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
| O Insured Mail O C.O.D. !
.. . . _" 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes “
= 2. Article Number (L,opy?m se?:ce label) ’




%)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( AIRS ID # 0250868
A CLEANER WORLD FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| KATHLEEN TAYLOR Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI
i 2100 NE 123RD STREET A Fund: 20-2-035001
| NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 Obj.: 002273
./ /




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .'

A IO S
A4%R154 tERAR

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

9 ¢ g3d

504n03 SO 7
}IUOW _"V Jon 20.Ing

[ ] <
=
AIRS ID # 0250868 T 5%

A CLEANER WORLD . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLt
©1+awix ] KATHLEEN TAYLOR

Org.: 375501010003 EO: Al
2100 NE 123RD STREET Fiind:"20:2-035001
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 ' Obj.: 002273




 U.S. Postal Service

~See-Reverse'for ins

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)
=
[}
[
‘ [}
! rr\r_l Postage | §
? Certifiled Fee

N
R Pestmark

% (Endo?égme?\?%eelgtxgg) Here
O3 Restricted Delivery Fee
B Endorerrmm s AIRS ID #7102
% Total A CLEANER WORLD 20868
0 [Feclp KATHLEEN TAYLOR fler)
o 2100 NE 123RD STREET
o [§treei, NORTHMIAMIFL, e
O 33181
)F‘\_ civs. e

AUUV IVor=ES S -
AN3 30 dO1 ).V HB)IOI.LS ':!OV'ld

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . )

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Nz

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(Rlease Print Cl arly) B Date of Dehvery

AW R -0 -0

%ﬂ//ﬂl Agent
” L1 Addressee

decewe

C. Signature

s dellvery address different from itenv312~ [J Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

AILRS 1D # U25U868
A CLEANER WORLD
, KATHLEEN TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL
33181

If YES, enter delivery address below.‘ O No

3. Sepvice Type
B Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[0 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail dc.opD.
L
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

7900 0530 028 9373 070 (

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,

. -
2y

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

ki
2530
i

iLE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAD
STRCSHNENTAL PROTE

DARNSIOR
LEFT.C

TALLAKAS , FLCRICA 22382-2400

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZiP+4 in this box ¢
: @
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surance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos' AIRS ID # 0250868

Recipient's A CLEANER WORLD
KATHLEEN TAYLOR

‘Street, Apt. 2100 NE 123RD STREET

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

O 2 O O { H
B Complete item'é51-, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Regei Print Clearly) -| B atd of.Dflive
item 4:if Restrigted Delivery is desired. I
B Print your name and address on the reverse ‘/‘ -
. Signature

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, {M O Agent

or on the front if space permits. O Agdressee

. D.Is ess different from item Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, gnter delivery ad glow: O No

AIRS ID # 0250868
A CLEANER WORLD
KATHLEEN TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET 3. Service Type
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 £Cenified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

110000 o 412 53]

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




Z 333 bld

us Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for intemnational Mail (See reverse) _

298

KATHLEEN TAYLOR
KATHLEEN TAYLOR

2100 NE 123RD STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

Certified Fee

' AIRS ID 0250868

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

e?

; SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you. .
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. OO Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artic'le Addressed to:

, AIRS ID 0250868
KATHLEEN TAYLOR '
KATHLEEN TAYLOR

2100'NE 123RD STREET

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

4a, Article Number

333 6/2 79%

" 4b. Service Type

O Registered KCertiﬁed
0O Express Mail 0O Insured
OJ Retum Receipt for Merchangise 3 ,COD

7. Date of Delivery E;/ / 5 / ? b’

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Addresg (Only jf requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

: (Addressee or Agent)

X

-Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

R

PS Form 3811, December 1994 /

—

Domestic Return Receipt

|




